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Dear Mr Gardner
"RE  Freedom of Information - Determination

| refer to your Freedom of Information {(FOI} application received by the Department for
Education and Child Development (DECD) on 22 January 2018, requesting access to:

‘An updated table summary for every financial year from 1 July 2013 to 31
December 2017, identifying the number of families with outstanding
Materials and Services Charges that have been forwarded to the Department
for recovery and the number of applicable schools who have engaged the
centralised debt recovery service.’

Please note that data relevant to this request has been provided up to 30 June 2017, in
response to previous FOI applications (your reference 16-003, 16-0416, 16-047, 16-048,

17-001 and 17-002; our reference DECD16/02211, DECD16/11103-5, DECD17/01890 and
DECD17/34198). Therefore, this response will only provide figures as at 31 December 2017.
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reference to the Freedom of Information Act, 1991 (the Act). It has been determined to
release it to you in full below:

Date Number of Families Number of Schools
31 December 2017 5,069 305
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7 business days from the date of notice of determination.

Should you require further information or clarification on this matter, please contact me on
telephone 8226 3231.

Yours sincerely

rissie Argitis
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Date:?O February 2018
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1. INTERNAL REVIEW
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*aggrieved” with certain decisions or “determinations” of an agency (regarding access to
L = = ]
Sy T < Kool g o

!

—

rrgéowy. ofd'g InfERigetinn .

To apply for an internal rewew of a determlnatlon you must write a letter addressed to the
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